
Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en   

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 

 

Complete Spare Parts List of 

Martin Mania DC2 

  

04220035 Potentiometer 0-1k 

04503508 Transformer, Basic Line 

05020009 Fuse, 2 A, slow blow 

05040001 80` Thermostat  Open 

05221004 Socket, halogen lamp GX5.3, 600mm wire 

05247202 AC socket, IEC, chassis mount, w/o fuse holder 

05247204 Fuse holder for P/N 05247202 

05328310 Cable plug, 4.8mm female, double, faston 

05328405 Cable plug, 6.3 mm female, single, faston, insolated 

05328414 Insulating boot, 6.3mm spade 

05523002 Mains switch 2 pole 

05523028 Function select switch (CW/CCW) 

05523601 Switch voltage select  115/230V 

05551049 Knop, focus screw, Mania EF1 

05551051 Knob for potentiometer 

05722010 Motor 12 DC, gearing 900:1 

05741008 Axial fan 60x60x10mm 

05749001 Guard for fan 3" 

05749004 Guard for fan 2.25" 

08050418 M3x5 screw, Phillips, ph 

08050700 M3x6 taptite, Torx, ph, black 

08070404 M4x12 screw, Phillips, ph, black 

08070409 M4x20 taptite, Phillips, ph, black 

08070701 M4x10 taptite, Torx, ph, black, Paint cut 

08070702 M4x6 taptite, Torx, ph, black, spec 

08070706 M4x14 taptite, Torx, ph 

08071501 M4x5 set screw 

08072309 M4 fingerscrew, male, d=13x15 

08072701 M4 hex lock nut, PA-insert 

08074302 M4 Washer, 4.3x14x0.8, black 

08074306 M5 washer, d=5.5x15x1, black 

08074401 M4 lock washer, black 

08090405 M5x16 screw, Torx, taptite, ph, black spec 

08090406 M5x12 screw, Torx, taptite, ph, black 

08092701 M5 hex lock nut, PA-insert 

08094401 M5 washer, shakeproof 

08112601 M6 hex nut 

08132100 M8X20 carriage bolt 

08132311 M8 handle, Mania EF1 

08200107 5x12 Plastite, ph, black 



08220101 3.2mm x 6  Rivet Black 

08220105 3.2mm x 10  Rivet Black 

08260101 Spacer  l=1.6, d=8.4, D=17   polyamid 

08260106 Stand off, l=5, d=8.2, D=25, plastic, black 

08260126 14/3.5x5  spacer, plastic, black 

08261007 5.2x10x4mm spacer, brass 

08261210 Spacer, PCB, 1.5mm, black 

11501013 Mains cable I.E.C. 3pin  , 3 m 

11501017 Mains cable I.E.C. Schuko, 3M 

13104000 Strap, black , high temp, 2.5x98mm 

16340060 Motor Adaptor OD25 

17780350 Spring, focus, Mania EF1 

21060390 Bracket, Mania EF1 

32023001 Closed cell expanded rubber 3.5 x 5 mm 

34000101 Cardboard box, Mania EF1 

34204021 Polystyren packing, Mania EF1 

37000203 Locktite 406, 20 g 

37000601 Silicone glue, clear 737, 180°C 

41201003 Lens, D=40mm, Pl/Cx, uncoated 

41600047 Random structure, fire, d=110x4, Manina DC2 

43050054 Gobo, fire, D-size, Mania DC2 

46400712 Yellow B02, 35x35mm 

46406300 Orange B09, 30x16mm, Mania DC2 

62000097 PCB, mainboard, Mania DC1/2, tested 

97000004 Lamp halogen 12V/100W, 600 hr, w reflector    EFP 

 

 

Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en   

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 


